VEVAY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held before the Vevay Township Board of Trustees on Wednesday, April 14, 2021, at 6:30 p.m. at the Vevay Township Hall, 780 Eden Road, Mason, Michigan 48854, Phone 517-676-9523, to consider amendments of the Vevay Township Fire Ordinance, No. 32, summarized and Resolution No, 2021-05 to establish the Fire Protection Services Rate Schedule as follows:

Fire Ordinance, No. 32.03, amends Fire Ordinance No. 32, Section 1. to add the definition of Fire Protection Services, and amends the Establishment of Fees, Section 2. The Calculation of Fees and deletes Section 3. Modification of Fee to add Modification of Fees to Section 1.

Resolution No, 2021-05 establishes the Fire Protection Services Rate and Fee Schedule.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that Vevay Township will provide necessary and reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the hearing upon reasonable notice to the Vevay Township Clerk of the need for the same. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the office of the Vevay Township Clerk at least four (4) days prior to the hearing.

All interested persons are invited to attend and participate in the public hearing. The Vevay Township Hall is barrier free and accessible to those with special needs. If you are unable to attend, written comments concerning the proposed amendments received before the close of the public hearing will also be considered.

JoAnne Kean, MiPMC Vevay Township Clerk